Amount due from associates 25,969 25,969
Pledged bank deposits 1,537 1,537
Bank balances and cash 81,777 4,500 136,000 (c) 83,277

(130,000) (a)
(9,000) (b)

280,099 281,599

Current liabilities
Trade and other payables 41,587 41,587
Amount due to related companies 4,407 4,407
Amount due to associates 13,365 13,365
Taxation 330 330
Borrowings

— amount due within one year 97,350 97,350

157,039 157,039

Net current assets 123,060 124,560

Total assets less current liabilities 260,603 1,958,603

Non-current liabilities
Borrowings

— amount due after one year 168,317 168,317

92,286 1,790,286

Capital and reserves
Share capital 101,714 40,686 (c) 362,400

220,000 (a)
Reserves (11,440) 436,665 95,314 (c) 1,425,874

1,342,000 (a)
(436,665) (a)

Equity attributable to equity holders
of the Company 90,274 1,788,274

Minority interests 2,012 2,012

Total equity 92,286 1,790,286

APPENDIX IV UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL
INFORMATION OF THE ENLARGED GROUP

– IV-5 –

3. UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED INCOME STATEMENT OF THE ENLARGED

GROUP

Pro forma adjustments
Advanced The Enlarged

The Group Grade/ Group
31 December Wan Yuan 31 December

2006 Industry 2006
HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 Notes HK$’000

Continuing operations

Turnover 141,275 141,275

Cost of Sales (134,495) (134,495)

Gross Profit 6,780 6,780

Other income 20,775 20,775

Distribution costs (9,458) (9,458)

Administrative expenses (74,795) (74,795)

Impairment loss recognised

in respect of intangible assets (9,403) (9,403)

Reversal of amount due from

an associate 10,019 10,019

Finance costs (9,370) (9,370)

Share of result of associates (1,300) (1,876) (3,176)

Share of result of jointly

controlled entities — 98,580 98,580

(Loss) Profit before taxation (66,752) 29,952

Taxation 1,751 1,751

(Loss) Profit for the year

from continuing operations (65,001) 31,703

Discontinued operation

Loss for the year from discontinued

operation (224) (224)

(Loss) Profit for the year (65,225) 31,479

Attributable to :

Equity holders of the Company (64,562) 96,704 32,142

Minority interests (663) (663)

(65,225) 31,479

APPENDIX IV UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL
INFORMATION OF THE ENLARGED GROUP

– IV-6 –

4. UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED CASH FLOW STATEMENT OF THE

ENLARGED GROUP

Pro forma adjustments
Advanced The Enlarged

The Group Grade/ Group
31 December Wan Yuan 31 December

2006 Industry 2006
HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 Notes HK$’000

Cash flows from operating activities (66,931) 96,704 29,773

Loss before taxation

Adjustments for:

Interest income (567) (567)

Interest expenses 9,447 9,447

Share of result of associates 1,300 1,876 3,176

Share of result of jointly

controlled entities — (98,580) (98,580)

Amortization of intangible assets 12,900 12,900

Depreciation of property, plant

and equipment 7,714 7,714

Loss on disposal of property,

plant and equipment 48 48

Impairment loss recognised in respect of

intangible assets 9,403 9,403

Gain on disposal and deemed disposal

of subsidiaries (2,641) (2,641)

Impairment loss recognised in respect of

goodwill 542 542

Allowance for doubtful debts 22,170 22,170

Reversal of amount due from

an associate (10,019) (10,019)

Allowance for obsolete inventories 1,916 1,916

Write-back of interest payable (14,585) (14,585)